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EGGS IN INCUBATORS MARCH 1

The turkey eggs in incubators on March 1, 1986, totaled 26.3 million, 9
percent above the 24.1 million a year earlier, according to the Crop Reporting

Board.

POULTS PLACED DURING FEBRUARY

The 18.6 million poults placed during February 1986 in the United States
were 14 percent above the placements during the same month a year ago.
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* Requests for a subscription order form covering all available reports *
* should be directed to Crop Reporting Board Publications, Room 5829 - *
* South Building, USDA, Washington, D.C. 20250 (Phone (202) 447-4021). *
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TURKEY HATCHERY PRODUCTION
MONTHLY POULT PLACEMENTS WITHIN UNITED STATES 1/
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TOTAL ALL : PERCENT CUMULATIVE :  PERCENT
: BREEDS : OF : TOTAL : OF
MONTH f--cmcmemmmcmmmmmeee e  PREVIOUS 1--cmcmmmmmcmcmmmcceeee :  PREVIOUS
: 1984-85 : 1985-86 : YEAR : 1984-85 : 1985-86 ; YEAR
THOUSANDS PERCENT THQUSANDS PERCENT
SEP : 8,732 10,759 123 8,732 10,759 123
OCT. : 10,741 12,240 114 19,473 22,999 118
NOV : 11,919 12,727 107 31,392 35,726 114
0EC ;12,067 14,384 119 43,459 50,110 115
JAN : 15,493 17,204 11 58,952 67,314 114
FEB : 16,294 18,642 114 75,246 85,956 114
MAR : 18,610 93,856
APR : 20,539 114,395
MAY : 21,859 136,254
JUN : 20,101 156,355
JuL : 19,430 175,785
AUG : 15,378 191,163
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ALL TURKEYS
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- EGGS IN INCUBATORS : PERCENT :  POULTS PLACED  : PERCENT

GEOGRAPHIC MAR 1 : OF : DURING FEB 1/ :  OF

DIVISION  fwe-cocccommeeccnanacs PREVIOUS femmmmemmmemcemomeeen- . PREVIOUS
: 1985 : 1986 - YEAR : 1985 : 1986 : YEAR

THOUSANDS PERCENT THOUSANDS PERCENT
N ATLANTIC  : 465 426 92 147 287 195
E N CENTRAL : 2,442 2,770 113 1,501 1,998 133
W N CENTRAL : 8.954 9,208 104 5,855 6.214 106
S ATLANTIC  :  5.966 6. 654 112 4.229 4,998 18
S CENTRAL D 2.300 3.165 138 1,858 2,380 128
WEST . 3,948 3,970 101 2704 2765 102
us . 24,075 26,283 109 16,204 18,642 14
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1/ EXCLUDES EXPORTED POULTS,
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